

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 131 OF 2012 IN Civil Appeal No. 8407/2001

M/S. TOLARAM & CO. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL M. DHAMANE & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 14/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.
Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. R.P. Bhatt, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent nos. 1,2, 4 & 5 states that reply is being filed. Copy of the reply has been served on learned counsel for the petitioner. He further states that respondent no. 3 has retired.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for two weeks' time to respond.

This matter be listed after two weeks.

(Deepak Mansukhani)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master