

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 131 OF 2012  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8407 OF 2001

M/S. TOLARAM & CO. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL M. DHAMANE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing Official Translation)

Date: 02/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shamit Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Nirman Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Parul Shukla, Adv.  
Ms. Swati Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.  
For RR 6 & 7 Mr. J.J.Xavier, Adv.  
Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.  
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.  
Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

For State Mr. Shankar Chillagre, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application seeking exemption from filing official translation is allowed.  
Issue notice to respondent Nos. 6 and 7 to show cause as to why paragraph 11 of the order dated 24th February, 2011 of this Court has not been complied with by the Planning Authority of the State Government.  
Ms. Meera Mathur present in Court on caveat accepts and waives formal notice in respect of respondent Nos. 6 and 7.  
An affidavit will be filed by the aforesaid two respondents within a period of four weeks from today that the aforesaid paragraph 11 of the order of this Court dated 24th February, 2011 has been complied with by the Planning Authority of the State Government.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]  
COURT MASTER