

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.131 OF 2012

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.8407 OF 2001

M/S TOLARAM & CO.

.....PETITIONER

VERSUS

SUNIL M. DHAMANE & ORS.

ALLEGED CONTEMNORS/RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Mr. Shyam Divan, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner, states that an affidavit regarding compliance of the order dated 24.02.2011 has been filed.

The alleged Contemnor/Respondent Nos. 6 and 7 have also filed their respective affidavits showing substantial compliance of this Court's Order dated 24.02.2011.

In view of the above, there is no need to keep this matter pending which stands disposed of.

However, the petitioner is given liberty to pursue the matter with the State Authorities if anything is still to be done on their part in compliance of this Court's Order dated 24.02.2011.

.....J  
[M. Y. EQBAL]

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sanjay Kumar  
Date: 2014.07.16  
14:05:54 IST

.....J  
[KURIAN JOSEPH]

Reason:

NEW DELHI;  
JULY 14, 2014.

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

CONMT.PET.(C) No.131/2012 In C.A. No.8407/2001

M/S. TOLARAM & CO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL M. DHAMANE & ORS.

Alleged Contemnors/Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 14/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)      Mr.    Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    E. C. Agrawala ,Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.  
                                 Ms.    Parul Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)    Mr.    R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr.    S. Sukumaran, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    J.J. Xavier, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Anand Sukumar, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.  
                                 Ms.    Meera Mathur ,Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The contempt petition stands disposed of in terms of the  
signed order.

(SANJAY KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)